



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8060 of 2025

Ashok Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sushil Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. On the request of the learned AGA, list this case on 7.4.2026.
2. Since the learned AGA admits his mistake with regard to non-communication of the order dated 28.3.2026, we are not summoning the senior police officials as per the said order.

April 3, 2026
safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)